
 

 

 

 

Meeting Agenda/Minutes 

MBUG Executive Committee 
 

Purpose of Meeting:  Executive Committee Meeting Approved: October 17, 2012 

Meeting Date: September 15, 2012 President: Dow Ford 

Start Time: 4:00 p.m. President-Elect: Rosiland Ashford 

Garner 

End Time: 6:00 p.m. Treasurer: Cay Lollar 

Location: BanCorp South Conference  Secretary: Lisa McDaniel  

 Tupelo, MS Past-President Joyce Dixon 

 
Representatives Technical/ 

Functional 

  Phone Present/Absent 

Officer President Dow Ford dford@prcc.edu 601-403-1030 Present 

Officer Pres-Elect Rosiland A. Garner rgarner@its.msstate.edu 662-325-9177 Present 

Officer Treasurer Cay Lollar clollar@iccms.edu 662-329-7134 Present 

Officer Secretary Lisa McDaniel lmcdaniel@its.muw.edu 662-329-7377 Present 

Officer Past-President Joyce Dixon jadixon@mvsu.edu 662-254-3308 Present 

Alcorn State University Technical Donna Hayden dhayden@alcorn.edu 601-877-6674 Absent 

Alcorn State University Functional Jimmy Smith jsmith@alcorn.edu 601-877-3966 Absent 

Delta State University Technical Chris Giger cgiger@deltastate.edu 662-846-4104 Absent 

Delta State University Functional         

Holmes Community College Technical Kevin Baker kbaker@holmescc.edu 662-472-9122 Absent 

Holmes Community College Functional Matt Surrell msurrell@holmescc.edu   662-472-9178 Absent 

IHL Technical Stephen Frederic sfrederic@mississippi.edu  Absent 

IHL Functional Eric Atchison  eatchison@mississippi.edu  601-432-6288 Present 

Itawamba Community College Technical Allen Coleman alcoleman@iccms.edu 662-862-8105 Present 

Itawamba Community College Functional Tammie Dill twdill@iccms.edu 662-862-8031 Present 

Jackson State University Technical Artis Smith artis.smith@jsums.edu 601-979-1080 Absent 

Jackson State University Functional Bettye Graves bettye.r.graves@jsums.edu 601-979-2803 Absent 

Mississippi College Functional Cindy Hampton hampton@mc.edu  601-925-3485 Present 

Mississippi College Technical Jim Pilgrim jpilgrim@mc.edu 601-925-3814 Present 

Mississippi Delta Community College  Jimmy Free jfree@msdelta.edu 662-719-8834 Absent 

Mississippi Delta Community College Functional Cassandra Atley catley@msdelta.edu 662-820-9556 Absent 

Meridian Community College Technical Phillip Brooks pbrooks@mcc.cc.ms.us 601-484-8691 Absent 

Meridian Community College Functional Ashley Jones ajones41@meridiancc.edu 601-484-8636 Present 

MS Gulf Coast Comm. College Technical David Besancon david@mgccc.edu 

 

228.897.3902 Absent 

MS Gulf Coast Comm. College Functional Louise Brown louise.brown@mgccc.edu 601-928-6278 Present 

Mississippi State University Technical (officer)       

Mississippi State University Functional Teresa Shannon teresa@saffairs.msstate.edu 662-325-2223 Present 

Mississippi University for Women Technical (officer)    

Mississippi University for Women Functional Tammy Prather tprather@registrar.muw.edu 662-329-7134 Present 

MS Valley State University Technical        

MS Valley State University Functional (officer)       

Northeast MS Community College Technical      

Northeast MS Community College Functional Shannon Tucker stucker@nemcc.edu 662-720-7290 Absent 

Pearl River Community College Technical Steve Howard showard@prcc.edu 601-403-1219 Absent 

Pearl River Community College Functional (officer)     

      

 

 
There were 14 members in attendance on Saturday afternoon that helped prepare for the conference. 
 
  
Minutes recorded by Lisa McDaniel , MBUG Secretary 

 

www.mbug.net 
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